FORM PTO 1585

08/26/2011





8-26-11

103631589

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Francis Anthony DARMANN	Name: Zenergy Power Pty Ltd	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 Lowden Square, Suite 7 Wollongong, New South Wales 2500 Australia	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
A. Patent Applications: 13/215,647 filed on August 23, 2011 Additional Numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Fault Current Limiter	
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and foregot and grantuched copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing	August 23, 2011 Date	
Total Number o	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach a Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 026835 FRAME: 0538 Application No.: Unknown PATENT

Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francis Anthony DARMANN, an Australian citizen, residing at 29 Centennial Avenue, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements in A FAULT CURRENT LIMITER for which I have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 3 April 2009 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT No. PCT/AU2009/000409.

AND WHEREAS, ZENERGY POWER PTY LTD, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at Suite 4, Building 72, The Woods Centre, New Illawarra Road, Lucas Heights, New South Wales 2234, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 026835 FRAME: 0539 respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this First	day of June	
	F Daman	
	Francis Anthony DARMANN	
Witness: Who M	Date: 1.6.2009	
Witness:	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 026835 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 08/26/2011